

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRUCE W. GLOVER,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
vs.)	FSC CASE NO. SC02-1064
)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	FIFTH DCA CASE NO. 5D01-2462
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

PETITIONER’S MERIT BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MARVIN F. CLEGG
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0274038
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(386) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 19	
POINT ONE	20
PETITIONER’S AGE WAS NOT PROVEN BY ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE AND THE JURY WAS NOT INSTRUCTED CORRECTLY ON THIS AGE ISSUE. THEREFORE, PETITIONER SHOULD HAVE HIS CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW TRIAL.	
POINT TWO	28
PETITIONER SHOULD HAVE HIS CASE REMANDED FOR A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE THE OVERALL CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT AND IMPROPER VOUCHING, TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE POLICE EMPHASIS ON THE COMPLAINANT’S TRUTHFULNESS, CREATED FUNDAMENTAL ERROR THAT DEPRIVED PETITIONER OF HIS RIGHT	

	TO A FAIR TRIAL. HIS MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WAS IMPROPERLY DENIED.	
POINT THREE		35
	PETITIONER’S CONVICTION RESTS ON INADMISSIBLE VIDEOTAPED CHILD HEARSAY STATEMENTS WHICH WERE PLAYED FOR THE JURY TWICE AND ADMITTEDLY FALSE HEARSAY STATEMENTS TO THIRD PARTIES. HIS CONVICTION SHOULD BE REVERSED.	
CONCLUSION		48
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		49
CERTIFICATE OF FONT		49

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Caso v. State</u> 524 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1988)	43
<u>Cole v. State</u> 701 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1997)	32
<u>D'Ambrosio v. State</u> 736 So.2d 44 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	21
<u>Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. M.B.</u> 701 So.2d 1155 (Fla. 1997)	36
<u>Dominguez v. State</u> 492 So.2d 1187 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	22
<u>Freeman v. State</u> 717 So.2d 105 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	33
<u>Glover v. State</u> 815 So.2d 698 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	3,22,24
<u>Hopkins v. State</u> 632 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1994)	46
<u>J.L.. v. State</u> 727 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1988)	27
<u>Jesus v. State</u> 565 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	22
<u>Jones v. State</u> 423 So.2d 513 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1982)	37

<u>Jones v. State</u> 449 So.2d 313 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	34
<u>Jorlett v. State</u> 766 So.2d 1226 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	34
<u>King v. State</u> 800 So.2d 734 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	21-22
<u>Martinez v. State</u> 761 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 2000)	34
<u>Merck v. State</u> 664 So.2d 939 (Fla.1995)	32
<u>Motley v. State</u> 20 So.2d 798 (Fla.1945)	23
<u>Myers v. State</u> 788 So.2d 1112 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	33
<u>Neder v. U.S.</u> 527 U.S. 1 (1999)	25
<u>Ohio v. Roberts</u> 448 U.S. 56, 100 S.Ct. 2531, 65 L.Ed.2d 597 (1965)	35
<u>Palmer v. Board of Regents</u> 208 F.3d 969 (11th Cir.2000)	23
<u>People v. Waidla</u> 996 P. 2d 46 (Cal. 2000)	23-24
<u>Perez v. State</u> 536 So.2d 206 (Fla. 1988)	35

<u>Power v. State</u> 605 So.2d 856 (Fla.1992)	32
<u>SanMartin v. State</u> 717 So.2d 462 (Fla. 1998)	43
<u>Scott v. State</u> 808 So.2d 166 (Fla. 2002)	24
<u>Sexton v. State</u> 697 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977)	43
<u>State v. Byran</u> 287 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1974)	22
<u>State v. Gandy</u> 766 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	43
<u>State v. Navarro</u> 464 So.2d 137 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	46
<u>State v. Townsend</u> 635 So.2d 949 (Fla.1994)	36,45
<u>Tussey v. State</u> 793 So.2d 1188 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	46
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:</u>	
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	25
Article III, Section 2, United States Constitution	25
Section 90.803(23), Florida Statutes	43
Section 794.011(2), Florida Statutes	3
Rule 3.600(b)(7), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	23
